

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11876/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2004 in CECRP No. 6/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. H.B. FIBRES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, AMRITSAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Hari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. P. Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish N., Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the respondents

states that counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time,

thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder. Put up for final disposal in the last week of April, 2006.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master