

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11876/2005

M/S. H.B. FIBRES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, AMRITSAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdish N., Adv.

Mr. C.M. Jayakumar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court granted two opportunity to file counter. Therefo
re, the request for

further extension of time cannot be acceded to by this court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kum

ar)

Regist

rar

rd